No. HUD-TPO/4/2023-01-HOUSING &URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT (Computer No. 71290 1972633(6)/2023/O/o CH

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Housing & Urban Development Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

.-.-.-.

Subject:

National meet on Completion of Urban Geo-spatial Database under Sub-Scheme on Formulation of GIS based Master Plan for AMRUT Cities" - Deputation thereof.

Reference:

Letter No. Training/CTPK/2023/572 dated 15.02.2023 and No. Training/CTPK/2023/610-12 dated 17.02.2023 received from Chief Town Planner, Town Planning Organization, Kashmir.

Government Order No. 33 -JK(HUD) of 2023 Dated: 94-02-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of following officers of Town Planning Organization, Jammu / Kashmir for attending the National meet on "Completion of Urban Geo-spatial Database under Sub-Scheme on Formulation of GIS based Master Plan for AMRUT Cities" scheduled for 2nd March 2023 at NRSC, Hyderabad:

- 1. Mr. Iftikhar Ahmad Hakim, Chief Town Planner, Jammu/Kashmir
- 2. Mr. Gulzar Ahmad Dar, Town Planner, Town Planning Organization, Kashmir.
- 3. Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Assistant Town Planner, Town Planning Organization, Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(H Rajesh Prasad) IAS

Dated: 24 .02.2023

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. HUD-TPO/4/2023 (C. No. 7129002)

Copy to the:

1. Dr. K Vinod Kumar, Deputy Director, Remote Sensing Application, Naitnal Remote Sensing Centre, Balanagar, Hyderabad.

Copy also to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K
- 3. Chief Town Planner, Town Planning Organization, Jammu / Kashmir.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, J&K.
- 6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Housing & Urban Development Department.
- 7. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

(Kashif Altaf Bhat) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government